## NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA MARCH 3, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a City Council Meeting on Thursday, MARCH 3, 2011 At Nibley City Hall, 625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- · 5:30 Meet at construction site for Nibley Community Center for ground breaking ceremony (455 West 3200 South)
- $\cdot$  6:00 Meet at City Hall Call to Order; Minutes of February 17th, 2011 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- · Declaration of support for Child Abuse Prevention Month. Jessica Tuttle will represent the Child and Family Support Center with a short presentation about child abuse prevention and the services offered
- · Rod Elwood, Nibley City Parks and Sewer Director-discussion of sewer and parks work and activities
- $\cdot$  Consideration of Resolution 11-03 Adoption of the Nibley City Parks and Trails Plan Master 2011
- · Discussion of Planned Unit Development ordinance revision
- · City Manager reports
- · Council reports
- · Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at Nibley City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.